1.CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

J 1 4
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3.EFFECTIVE DATE 4.REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ.NO. 5. PROJECTNO (Ifapplicable)
PO0018 23-Oct-2006 SEE SCHEDULE
6.ISSUED BY CODE WB1GYE 7.ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than item6) CODE | W81GY EB7
SDDC CONTRACTING CENTER
SDDC CONTRACTING CENTER SDAQ-P PERSONAL PROP & PASSENGER SERVICES
SDDC-AQT TERMINAL SERVICES & HQ SUPPORT D 200 STOVALL STREET 12845
200 STOVALL STREET, 12545 ALEXANDRIA VA 22339-5000
ALEXANDRIA VA 22332-5000
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
AMERICAN AUTO LOGISTICS, LP
DOUG TIPTON
ONEMAYNARD DRIVE (3RD FLOOR) 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

PARKRIDGE NJ 07656

X 10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
DAMTO01-03-D-0184

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE _3VVV8 FACILITY CODE X | 15-Aug-2003
11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIESTO AMENDMENT S OF SOLICITATIONS
|:|Ihe above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offer |:| is extended, |:| is not extended.

Offer mst acknowledge receipt ofthis amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one ofthe following methods:

(a) By completing Items § and 15, and retuming copies ofthe amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt ofthis amendment on each copy ofthe offer submitted;
or (¢) By separate letter or telegramwhich includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby virtue ofthis amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegramor letter,
provided each telegramor letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THISITEM APPLIESONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONT RACT SORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. ASDESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THISCHANGE ORDER ISISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGESSET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. INITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER ISMODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

X |G- THISSUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT ISENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
Mutual Agreement Betw een Parties

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D is not, is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
where feasible.)

Modification Control Number:  jonesk0762
This modification is hereby issued to authorize payment of AAL's request for equitable adjustment. See Page 2.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions ofthe document referenced in Item9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in fiill force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
KACDOKRX MO X AR KACKNGOKFICER
SRERESEAERREEEBBEREE BB EROEA BN us armymil
15B. CONTRACT OR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED  [16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
py - IRk Ll | 23-Oct-2006
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

EXCEPTIONTO SF 30

30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84

Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



aphrodite.kafka
Typewritten Text
xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx

aphrodite.kafka
Typewritten Text
xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx

aphrodite.kafka
Typewritten Text
xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx

aphrodite.kafka
Typewritten Text
xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx

aphrodite.kafka
Typewritten Text
xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx


DAMTO01-03-D-0184
P00018
Page 2 of 4

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION SF 30 - BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

The following have been added by full text:

EQUITABLE ADJUSTMENT - FUEL
1. An equitable adjustment in the amount of $3,363,355.27 is hereby authorized to be invoiced against this contract.
This adjustment is pursuant to American Auto Logistics (AAL) letter dated August 25, 2006 (incorporated by
reference), seeking recovery of unforeseen fuel costs incurred during the period 1 November 2005 through 31 July
2006. As a result of payment of this equitable adjustment, all claims and adjustments are satisfied, and no future
claims or requests for adjustments covered during this period may be made.

2. Contractor may invoice against newly established CLIN 1803, Equitable Adjustment Payment P00018. A
change page is attached to this modification for incorporation.

3. As aresult of this action, contract’s estimated price has increased as follows:

From: $367,634,136.50 By: $3,363,355.27 To: $370,997,491.77


aphrodite.kafka
Typewritten Text


DAMTO01-03-D-0184

P00018
Page 3 of 4
2716AH 2001 - 3000 Miles 1 ea $775.00 $775.00
2716AJ 3001 Miles or Greater 1 ea $883.00 $883.00
2800 SCHEDULE VIII OUT OF
POCKET EXPENSES
2801 Out of pocket expense estimate 1 LOT est. $75,000.00
2802 HOMEPORT AND UNIT
MOVES
Homeport and unit moves will be 1 LOT est $50,000.00

negotiated and priced at the time a
move is scheduled. CONUS to CONUS
is priced in accordance with

drayage

rates under this schedule.

2803 Equitable Adjustment P00018 1 LOT 3,363,355.27 $3,363,355.27
1901 Ocean Carriage Pass Through 1 LOT est $75,000,000.00
2A01 MIDWEST

Receipt of Vehicle from member or agent

2A01AA  Handling In Services 250 ea $104.00 $26,000.00
2A01AB  Handling Out Services 125 ea $53.00 $6,625.00
2A01AC  Storage of POV per month 150 ea $228.00 $34,200.00
2A01AD  storage of POV per 1/2 month 65 ea $114.00 $7,410.00
2A01AE  Storage of Oversized POV per

month 25 ea $285.00 $7,125.00
2A01AF  Storage of Oversized POV 1/2

month 10 ea $142.50 $1,425.00
2A02 EASTCOAST

Receipt of Vehicle from member or agent
2A02AA  Handling In Services 250 ea $104.00 $26,000.00
2A02AB  Handling Out Services 125 ea $53.00 $6,625.00

2A02AC  Storage of POV per month 150 ea $213.00 $31,950.00



DAMTO01-03-D-0184
P00018
Page 4 of 4
2A02AD  Storage of POV per 1/2 month 65 ea $107.00 $6,955.00

2A02AE  Storage of Oversized POV per
month 25 ea $266.25 $6,656.25

2A02AF  Storage of Oversized POV 1/2
month 10 ea $133.75 $1,337.50

(End of Summary of Changes)





